THE GRADUATE CENTER AT THE UNIVERSITY OF NORTH CAROLINA 3 
AT ASHEVILLE. 4 

The General Assembly of North Carolina enacts: 5 
Section 1.  There is appropriated from the General Fund to the Board of 6 

Governors of The University of North Carolina the sum of six hundred eight thousand 7 
dollars ($608,000) for the 1994-95 fiscal year to complete the third floor of the 8 
Graduate Center at the University of North Carolina at Asheville. 9 

Sec. 2.  This act becomes effective July 1, 1994. 10